



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1212/2024 & I.A. 49892/2024, I.A. 49893/2024, I.A. 49897/2024, I.A. 3422/2025**

DS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LLPPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Mr. Shivang Sharma, Advocates (M:9999052646)
versus

PENTAGON FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocates for D-1 & 2 (M:9891766002)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
10.02.2025

1. At request, re-notify on 28th February, 2025.

FEBRUARY 10, 2025
au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J