



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1212/2024

DS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LLP

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)
(M- 9999052646)

versus

PENTAGON FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. for
D-1 & 2.
(M- 9891766002)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

21.02.2025

%

The defendants are yet to file their written statements. Those be filed as per law, whereafter the replications be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **04.04.2025**.

IA No. 49892/2024 (u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

The defendants have already filed their common reply. The counsel for the plaintiff states that he has filed the rejoinder today, vide diary no. 1280786/2025. The office noting in respect thereof

is however awaited.



IA No. 49897/2024 (u/s 12A of the CCA r/w Section 151 CPC)

The counsel for the plaintiff states that he has filed the rejoinder today, vide diary no. 1280826/2025. The office noting in respect thereof is however awaited.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)