



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1212/2024**

DS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LLP

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

PENTAGON FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

List the matter for the completion of pleadings on **13.05.2025**.

**IA No. 8753/2025 (u/s 151 for condonation of delay in filing
written statement)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The plaintiff may file the reply within two weeks, whereafter
the rejoinder be then filed in due course.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any