



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1212/2024

DS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LLPPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

PENTAGON FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

& ANR.

.....Defendants

**Through: Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. for
D-1 & 2. (M: 9891766002)
(through VC)**

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. The UPS system
installed in the court is also malfunctioning.**

List the matter for the purpose already fixed on 22.07.2025.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2025/NG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:35:41