



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1212/2024**

DS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LLP

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

PENTAGON FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. for
D-1 & 2 (through VC)
(M- 9891766002)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

Replication of the plaintiff to the written statement of defendant no. 1 & 2 has been filed, vide diary no. 5984518/2025. Same be taken on record.

Additional affidavit of admission/denial is to be filed by defendant no. 1 & 2 as with the replication additional documents have been filed. Same be filed before the next date of hearing.

The hardcopy of the admitted-documents be also filed as well as the joint schedule of documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **27.01.2026**.

IA No. 5356/2025 (u/o 7 Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Rejoinder has been filed by defendants, vide dairy no. 6055438/2025. Same be taken on record. Accordingly, the pleadings

are complete in the said IA.



IA No. 3422/2025 (Application under Section 124 of the Trade Marks Act, 1999)

The pleadings are already complete in the said IA.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 15, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any