



\$~33 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 26/2025, I.A. 3836/2025 & I.A. 3838/2025

DS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LLPPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shivang Sharma, Advocate.
versus

PENTAGON FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

(34)
+ CS(COMM) 1212/2024, I.A. 49892/2024, I.A. 49897/2024, I.A. 3422/2025 & I.A. 5356/2025

DS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LLPPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Shivang Sharma, Advocate.
versus

PENTAGON FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

(35)
+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 27/2025, I.A. 3839/2025 & I.A. 3841/2025

DS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LLPPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shivang Sharma, Advocate.
versus

PENTAGON FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
21.01.2026

1. So far as C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 26/2025 and C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)



27/2025 are concerned, the reply of respondent no.1 is stated to have been filed, however, returned under objections.

2. Learned counsel seeks and is granted one week time to remove the objections and re-file the replies in C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 26/2025 and C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 27/2025.

3. Equally, the petitioner is permitted to remove the objections in respect of the rejoinder, which is stated to have been filed and re-file the same within one week.

4. It is stated that Mr. Pravin Anand is indisposed and will not be able to assist the Court today, accordingly, list on 23.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

yrj