



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1212/2024**
DS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LLP

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

PENTAGON FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
30.03.2026

Hardcopy of the documents has been filed by the defendant.

Additional affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by defendant no. 1 & 2, vide dairy no. 43783/2026, same be taken on record.

The admission/denial is deferred as the IA No. 4149/2026 for additional documents is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter for further proceedings on **27.07.2026**.

IA No. 4149/2026 (By defendants u/O XI Rule 1(10) r/w Section 151 CPC)

Reply has been filed by the plaintiff, same be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he has filed the rejoinder, vide diary no. 137986/2026 on 27.03.2026. **He is**



directed to take steps to bring the same on record before the Hon'ble Court's date.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 30, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any